UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to the Notification No. Coord/Synd_Committee_2021-24/ 21/335-434 dated 13.07.2021 the Vice-Chancellor in anticipation of the approval of the Competent Authority has been pleased to nominate Syndicate member **Prof. K.S. Charak, Head Department of Mathematics, University of Jammu** in place of Dean, School of Applied Sciences & Technology, University of Kashmir to work as a member on the **Finance Committee, University of Jammu** for the remaining triennial period 2021-24.

REGISTRAR 012/10/22 A. JSh 12/10/2022.

No. Coord./Fin.Synd_Committee_2021-24/22/136-235 Baba Saheb Ambedkar Road, Jammu-180006 Dated: /3/10/2022

Copy to:

- 1. Sh. Rajeev Rai Bhatnagar, Advisor to Lt. Governor, Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 2. Financial Commissioner to Govt., Finance (Financial Advisor to Universities), Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor (Hon'ble Chancellor), UT J&K, Raj Bhavan, Srinagar.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor (Hon'ble Chancellor), J&K State, Raj Bhavan, Srinagar.
- 5. All members of the University Council/Syndicate, University of Jammu.
- 6. Spl Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu/ University of Kashmir.
- 7. Sr. P.A. to Dean Academic Affairs, University of Jammu.
- 8. Deans of the Faculties of the University of Jammu.
- 9. Dean Students Welfare, University of Jammu.
- 10. Sr. P.A. to Registrar/Controller of Examinations, University of Jammu/Kashmir.
- 11. Chief Coordinator, All Campuses of the University.
- 12. All Rectors of Campuses.
- 13. Sr. P.A. Director, Colleges Development Council/Centre of Adult Continuing Education and Extension/Directorate of Distance Education/Physical Education/Computer Centre/ DIQA.
- 14. Principals of all affiliated Colleges of the University.
- 15. I/c Librarian, Dhanvantri Library, University of Jammu.
- 16. All Branch Officers of the Registry.
- M. I/c University Website with the request to upload the Notification.